505497781 05/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5544585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORDAN JENKINS	05/15/2019
GAVIN FIRMAN	05/09/2019
MARTYN INGLETON	05/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAE SYSTEMS PLC
Street Address:	6 CARLTON GARDENS
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	UK SW1Y 5AD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29683978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-622-8456

Email:cwallace@finchmaloney.comCorrespondent Name:FINCH & MALONEY PLLCAddress Line 1:50 COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAE.XB1031USU2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS K. KRUTSINGER, REG NO. 67,393	
SIGNATURE:	/ross k krutsinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=BAE.XB1031US2 Assignment#page1.tif source=BAE.XB1031US2 Assignment#page2.tif source=BAE.XB1031US2 Assignment#page3.tif source=BAE.XB1031US2 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505497781 REEL: 049305 FRAME: 0212

source=BAE.XB1031US2 Assignment#page5.tif source=BAE.XB1031US2 Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Jordan Jenkins of Rochester, UK; Gavin Firman of Rochester, UK; Martyn Ingleton of Rochester, UK hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to BAE SYSTEMS plc, having a place of business at 6 Cartton Gardens, London, UK SWIY 5AD, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

18 March 2019

under Application Serial No. 29/683,978 and titled

HELMET.

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, international, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Docket No.: BAE.XB1031US2

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

15/05/19	Og fel-	
Date T	Jordan Jokins /	
Date	Gavin Firman	
Date	Martyn Ingleton	***************************************

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Jordan Jenkins of Rochester, UK; Gavin Firman of Rochester, UK; Martyn Ingleton of Rochester, UK hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to BAE SYSTEMS plc, having a place of business at 6 Carlton Gardens, London, UK SW1Y 5AD, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

18 March 2019

under Application Serial No. 29/683,978 and titled

HELMET.

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, international, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Docket No.: BAF.XB1031US2

Covenant with said Assignee that affecting the rights and property he right to convey the same as herein	no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement erein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full expressed is possessed by us.
Date	Jordan Jenkins
<u>0 /5/1 q</u> Datc	Gavin Firman
Date	Martyn Ingleton

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Jordan Jenkins of Rochester, UK; Gavin Firman of Rochester, UK; Martyn Ingleton of Rochester, UK hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to BAE SYSTEMS plc, having a place of business at 6 Carlton Gardens, London, UK SW1Y 5AD, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

18 March 2019

under Application Serial No. 29/683,978 and titled

HELMET.

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, international, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Docket No.: BAE.XB1031US1

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date		Jordan Jenkins	
Date		Gavin Firman	***************************************
	14/5/19	M. Ingleton	
Date	•	Martyn Ingleton	

2